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Page 1 of 1' . , , pN TLI JZ-h
United States Department of the Interior ~ SEP 1 2 2014 1

Bureau of Land Management
 BY:_-_#12--

Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3126819

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3218760
Date of Transaction: 09/10/2014

CUSTOMER:
ADVANCED GEOLOGIC EXPLORATION INC
PO BOX 1956
CHESTER,CA 96020-1956 US

[EiRial-1 17-UNIT-1~1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~ ~

1 || 1.00 |~NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. lIMAINT FEE 11

1IONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ||PYMNT (2) || -n/a- 11395.00

ICASES: AMC427682/$1395.00 ||2015

1--TOTAL:-Si,395.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1--AMOUNT: 1395.061POSTMARKED: 09/02/2014

1-----TYPE:[CHEEK-RECEIVED: 169/69/2614

NAME: ADVANCED GEOLOGIC EXPLORATION INC
PO BOX 1956
CHESTER CA 96020-1956 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

9/10/14
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3384980
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3483319
Date of Transaction: 09/02/2015

CUSTOMER:
ADVANCED GEOLOGIC EXPLORATION INC
PO BOX 1956
CHESTER,CA 96020-1956 US

17-ENifll--11 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 HTOTALI~~ PRICE ~ ~
~-~~--~ LOCATABLEMINERALS/MINING-CLAIMS.  = - - - 1 m1 E-11 1 1| 1.00 ~ NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ||MAINT FEE 11 - Wa- 9 1395.091IONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 11PYMNT - 2 201611

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 1395.001POSTMARKED: 08/28/2015

-TYPE: CHEEK-RECEIVED: 109/01/2615

NAME: ADVANCED GEOLOGIC EXPLORATION INC
PO BOX 1956
CHESTER CA 96020-1956 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

£ 1,5- ZE Z II ~h
~«' SEP 5 & c -3
%1_-th-- U

9/2/2015
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3646825
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3750810
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2016

CUSTOMER:
ADVANCED GEOLOGIC EXPLORATION INC
PO BOX 1956
CHESTER,CA 96020-1956 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALIH PRICE H
[-~1--1 LOCATABLEMINERALS-/MIEjiNG-CLAIMS-1-
1 1 111.00 ~INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ||MAINT FEE ~~-da-~~.

11 1IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 12017 - 2

E~I--------TOTAL:-$1,395.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1-AMOUNT: 1595.661POSTMARKED:08/25/2016

-TYPE: ICHEEK-RECEIVED: 168/29/2616
---CHEEK-NO:111-628

NAME: ADVANCED GEOLOGIC EXPLORATOIN INC
PO BOX 1956
CHESTER CA 96020-1956 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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Receipt Page 1 of 2

APR 0 8 2014 1 1
United States Department of the Interior~N T E RE*t

--..-eviA/ ReceiptBureau of Land Management BY:-19-1
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2999204

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3088676
Date of Transaction: 03/31/2014

CUSTOMER:
CHARLES WATSON
PO BOX 1956
CHESTER,CA 96020-1956 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~

CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE ~
AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM1 2.00 , - n/a - 68.00ILOCATION FEE $34
CASES: AMC427682/$34.00, AMC427683/ ||

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE
|AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM1 2 112.0011 -da- 40.001IPROCESSING FEE

|$20.00
CASES: AMC427682/$20.00, AMC427683/ ||

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE

1 3 112.()() ~ AUTH NOS /NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT - n/a - 280.001 FEE $140
CASES: AMC427682/$140.00, AMC427683/

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NEW ASSOC

4 11 1.00 1 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PLACER - n/a - 980.00
RECEIVED LOCATION
CASES: AMC427682/$980.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

-TYPE:ICHEEKRECERED:163/28/26-14

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 3/31/14



Receipt Page 2 of 2

CHECK NO:~i09832
~------NAME.~IADVANCED GEOLOGIC EXPLORATION INC

PO BOX 1956
CHESTER CA 96020-1956 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp zorder 3/31/14
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United States Department of the Interior 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

. ~ .... .,. >, .. . ., ... ~ ~·~-

In Reply Refer To: 
3809 (9200) RM 
AMC427682 

Arizona State Office 
One North Central A venue, Suite 800 

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 
www.blm.gov/az/ 

NOV 2 0 2018 

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8375 2945 01 

NOTICE 

CHRISTINA DUNKER 
PO BOX 12 
CHESTER, CA 96020-0012 

AMC427682, AMC427683 
CASlNO ROY ALE #1, CASINO ROY ALE #2 

This Notice Affects Those Claims 
Shown in the Block Below. 

2019 Maintenance Fees Due on Claims under a Waiver 

A Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (small miner waiver) was filed for the 2019 assessment 
year for the mining claims listed above. In accordance with 43 CFR 3835.1, to qualify for a 
small miner waiver you and all related parties must hold no more than a total of 10 mining 
claims or sites nationwide. Since the commencement of the 2019 assessment year, the owner(s) 
of these mining claims has acquired and now owns in excess of IO mining claims nationwide, 
which means they no longer qualify for the small miner. waiver. 

Charles Watson owns a total of 11 mining claims. These include the 2 claims listed above for 
which a waiver was filed, 8 mining claims in Nevada (NMC1029606 - NMC102961 I) for which 
a waiver was filed, and I new claim located in California, CAMC3 I 9045, recorded with BLM on 
October 3, 2018. 

Therefore, in accordance with 43 CFR 3835.20, and Randi Rovelto, Et Al., 177 IBLA 257, the 
waiver is immediately cancelled and the 2019 Maintenance Fees of $155 per claim per 20 acres 
or portion thereof, are due on the claims listed above. The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) 
must receive the maintenance fee for these mining claims on or before September I, 2019. If we 
do not receive the fee, the claims will be forfeited and closed. At that same time (on or before 
September I, 2019) the maintenance fees for the 2020 assessment year are also due. 



- - 2 

When paying the fees please specify which assessment year is being paid so we can apply the 
fees accurately to the claims. Please also include an explanation as to why the fees for the 
assessment year that has already begun are being paid; e.g., the claim owner no longer qualified · 
for a small miner waiver. 

If additional information is required, please contact ReAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please 
include your AMC serial numbers on all correspondence. 

cc: Nevada State Office 
Attn: Adjudication 
1340 Financial Blvd 
Reno, Nevada 89502 

Lucas Lucero 
Deputy State Director 
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division 



it;.. --- • ~ UNITEDST/.l. & POST/.lL SERVIC 

Date Produced: 12/03/2018 

ConnectSuite Inc.: 

-

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8375 
2945 01. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 11/27/2018 at 12:42 p.m. in CHESTER, CA 
96020. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below. 

Signature of Recipient: ~ ~ 

Address of Recipient : 

\ 
Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, 
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative. 

Sincerely, 
United States Postal Service 

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal 
Service. It is solely for customer use. 

Customer Reference Number: C1087811.6263069 
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United States Department of the Interior 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

In Reply Refer To: 
3800 (9200) RM 
~ MC427682 

Arizona State Office 
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 
www.blm.gov/az/ 

OCT 1 0 2018 = -~ .... 
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CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403~73 !i§81 lf9 

CHARLES WATSON 
PO BOX 1956 
CHESTER, CA 96020-1956 

AMC427682, AMC427683 

NOTICE 

CASINO ROY ALE #1, CASINO ROY ALE #2 

This Notice Affects Those Claims 
Shown in the Block Below. 

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Rejection 

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listed 
mining claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filing 
requirements. 

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name, address, and 
original signatures of all owners of the mining claim must be included on the waiver form. 
Please correct the discrepancy as noted below: 

• The waiver document is missing claim owner names, addresses or signatures. Even if an agent 
is signing the waiver, the names and addresses of all claim owners are required to be listed on the 
waiver. Next to each name there must be a signature: either that of the owner, or an authorized 
agent. 

• If an agent signs, they should identify themself as signing on behalf of an owner, and a Power 
of Attorney must accompany the waiver document. The execution date on the Power of 
Attorney must be current within 3 years. 



-
• In the case of the death of a mining claim owner the following documents are required: 

1) copy of the death certificate; 

2) proof that whomever signs the waiver has authority to sign on behalf of the deceased 
claimant (this can be a copy of the will or a document from probate court declaring the 
executor of the will or personal representative of the deceased). 

2 

In order to correct the defect in the waiver, per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this office 
with the requested information within 60 days of your receipt of this notice. If you are unable to 
provide this information, you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of $155 per 
claim ($155 per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). If we do not receive the 
requested corrections or the maintenance fees within the 60-day time frame, the claim(s) will be 
declared forfeited and closed. 

If additional information is required, please contact ReAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please 
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. 

Sincerely; 

Lucas Lucero 
Deputy State Director 
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division 
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS 

Run Date/Time: 9/12/2018 13:48 PM (LIVE) Serial Register Page 

-
0l 10-21-1976;090STAT0090;43USC1744 Total Acres 
Case Type384201: PLACER CLAIM 100.000 
Claim Name:CASINO ROYALE # 1 
Commodity: 
Case Disposition: ACTIVE 
Required Maintenance Fee: 775.00 

Name & Address 

Serial Number 
AMC427682 

Page 1 Of 2 

Lead File Number 
AMC427682 

Interest Relationship 

WATSON CHARLES 

DUNKER CHRISTINA 

ACHOR WINDY 

HUDSON IAN 

BRENT JESSIE 

. PO BOX 1956 

PO BOX 12 

PO BOX 253 

PO BOX 253 

PO BOX 207 

CHESTER CA 96020-1956 

CHESTER CA 96020-0012 

CRESCENT MILLS CA 95934-0253 

CRESCENT MILLS CA 95934-0253 

CHESTER CA 96020-0207 

CLAIMANT 

CLAIMANT 

CLAIMANT 

CLAIMANT 

CLAIMANT 

Mer Twp Rng Sec 

14 0030N 0180W 004 

Act Date Code 

01 /03/2014 403 

03/28/2014 395 

08/28/2017 782 

08/29/2016 782 

09/01/2015 782 

09/09/2014 782 

03/28/2014 685 

03/28/2014 484 

09/07/2018 392 

02/09/2015 393 

01/15/2015 669 

03/28/2014 501 

02/13/2014 404 

Line Nr 

Quadrant 

NWSW 

Action Text 

LOCATION DATE 

RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 

District 

YUMA FIELD OFFICE 

Action Remarks 

2018;$775 

2017;$775 
2016;$775 

2015;$775 

ADDL MAINTENANCE FEE 2014 ;$560 

LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE 2014;$140 

MONIES RECEIVED 

DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED 

LAND STATUS CHECKED 

ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE 

COUNTY RECORDATION 

Remarks 

$20.00;1 

ASSN PLACER INFO REQ 

AMC427682-AMC427683; 

2014-00383; 

County I State 

LA PAZ 
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Receipt Number 

2999204 

3964792 

3646825 
3384980 
3126819 

2999204 

2999204 
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS 

Run Date/Time: 9/12/2018 13:48 PM (LIVE) Serial Register Page 

-
0110-21-1976;090STAT0090;43USC1744 Total Acres 

Case Type384201: PLACER CLAIM 80.000 
Claim Name:CASINO ROY ALE# 2 
Commodity: 
Case Disposition: ACTIVE 
Required Maintenance Fee: 620.00 

Name & Address 

Serial Number 
AMC427683 

Page 2 Of 2 

Lead File Number 
AMC427682 

Interest Relationship 

BRENT JESSIE 

DUNKER CHRISTINA 

HUDSON IAN 

WATSON CHARLES 

PO BOX 207 

PO BOX 12 

PO BOX 253 

PO BOX 1956 

CHESTER CA 96020-0207 

CHESTER CA 96020-0012 

CRESCENT MILLS CA 95934-0253 

CHESTER CA 96020-1956 

CLAIMANT 

CLAIMANT 

CLAIMANT 

CLAIMANT 

Mer Twp Rng Sec 

14 0030N 0180W 004 

Act Date Code 

01/03/2014 403 

03/28/201 4 395 

08/28/2017 782 

08/29/2016 782 

09/01/2015 782 

09/09/2014 782 

03/28/2014 685 

03/28/2014 484 

02/09/2015 393 

01 /15/2015 669 

03/28/2014 501 

02/13/2014 404 

line Nr 

Quadrant 

NW 

Action Text 

LOCATION DATE 

RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 

ADDL MAINTENANCE FEE 

District 

YUMA FIELD OFFICE 

Action Remarks 

LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE 

2018 ;$620 

2017;$620 

2016;$620 

2015;$620 

2014;$420 

2014;$140 

DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED 

LAND STATUS CHECKED 

ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE 

COUNTY RECORDATION 

Remarks 

ASSN PLACER INFO REQ 

AMC427682-AMC427683; 

2014-00384; 

County / State 

LA PAZ 
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I . 

Fonn 3830-2 
(January 2017) 

Arrrno STATES ( ~ 
DEPAR~NT OF THE INTERIOR ~ 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 

FORM APPROVED 
0MB NO.1004-0114 

Expires: January 31, 2020 

I . This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2018 and ending on September l , 2019 
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims , mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States 

of America on September I , 2018 
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form , 

the undersigned roust file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only). 

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment.of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of 

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S .C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording ofa false , fictitious, or fraudulent 

document with the BLM may result in a fine ofup to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both. 
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are: 

CLAIM OR SITE NAME 

1. Casino Royale #1 ..__ AMC 427682 

2. Casino Royafe #2 AMC 427683 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. C) 

The o\1/ner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: 

Charles Watson 

(Owner's Name - Please Print) 

P.O. Box 1956 Chester CA 96020 

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) ~ ::ltate);2 (Zip Code) 

----------------------------- ------- ----- ----- --------------------------m------ -:r ------------
ct;> .. -
,,, ~ "t 
::Z --c , .,1 :;;:';i) 

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner'~gnatul:2, 0 ~ 
-.~ P 1 -------------.... • .... ' -~ ~-----

(Owner 's Mailing Address) (City) ';%l) l}tate) ', rri (Zip Cod~) 
N .::, t:J ------------------------------------------------------------------------Cli __ .s::' ___ "f" ___________ _ 

- z .. 22 

(Owner 's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signat-f 

(O\\-ner's Mailing Address) (City) r ., (State) (Zip Code) .• 
- - - - ------ ------- -- ------ ------- --------- .--- ~-------------------

(Owner 's Name - Please Print) (O"11ner 's Signature) 

( 0\1/ner 's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code) 

(Contmued on page 2) ,_/ ;v? 
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US Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management 
1 N Central Ave Ste 800 
Phoenix, AZ. 85004 

CHARLES WATSON 
PO BOX 1956 

I USPS CERTIFIED MAIL ---

111 11111 11 
9214 8901 9403 8373 6881 66 

CHESTER CA 96020-1956 

Postage: $5.6300 
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United States Department of the Interior 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

. ~ .... .,. >, .. . ., ... ~ ~·~-

In Reply Refer To: 
3809 (9200) RM 
AMC427682 

Arizona State Office 
One North Central A venue, Suite 800 

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 
www.blm.gov/az/ 

NOV 2 0 2018 

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8375 2945 01 

NOTICE 

CHRISTINA DUNKER 
PO BOX 12 
CHESTER, CA 96020-0012 

AMC427682, AMC427683 
CASlNO ROY ALE #1, CASINO ROY ALE #2 

This Notice Affects Those Claims 
Shown in the Block Below. 

2019 Maintenance Fees Due on Claims under a Waiver 

A Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (small miner waiver) was filed for the 2019 assessment 
year for the mining claims listed above. In accordance with 43 CFR 3835.1, to qualify for a 
small miner waiver you and all related parties must hold no more than a total of 10 mining 
claims or sites nationwide. Since the commencement of the 2019 assessment year, the owner(s) 
of these mining claims has acquired and now owns in excess of IO mining claims nationwide, 
which means they no longer qualify for the small miner. waiver. 

Charles Watson owns a total of 11 mining claims. These include the 2 claims listed above for 
which a waiver was filed, 8 mining claims in Nevada (NMC1029606 - NMC102961 I) for which 
a waiver was filed, and I new claim located in California, CAMC3 I 9045, recorded with BLM on 
October 3, 2018. 

Therefore, in accordance with 43 CFR 3835.20, and Randi Rovelto, Et Al., 177 IBLA 257, the 
waiver is immediately cancelled and the 2019 Maintenance Fees of $155 per claim per 20 acres 
or portion thereof, are due on the claims listed above. The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) 
must receive the maintenance fee for these mining claims on or before September I, 2019. If we 
do not receive the fee, the claims will be forfeited and closed. At that same time (on or before 
September I, 2019) the maintenance fees for the 2020 assessment year are also due. 



- - 2 

When paying the fees please specify which assessment year is being paid so we can apply the 
fees accurately to the claims. Please also include an explanation as to why the fees for the 
assessment year that has already begun are being paid; e.g., the claim owner no longer qualified · 
for a small miner waiver. 

If additional information is required, please contact ReAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please 
include your AMC serial numbers on all correspondence. 

cc: Nevada State Office 
Attn: Adjudication 
1340 Financial Blvd 
Reno, Nevada 89502 

Lucas Lucero 
Deputy State Director 
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division 



it;.. --- • ~ UNITEDST/.l. & POST/.lL SERVIC 

Date Produced: 12/03/2018 

ConnectSuite Inc.: 

-

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8375 
2945 01. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 11/27/2018 at 12:42 p.m. in CHESTER, CA 
96020. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below. 

Signature of Recipient: ~ ~ 

Address of Recipient : 

\ 
Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, 
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative. 

Sincerely, 
United States Postal Service 

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal 
Service. It is solely for customer use. 

Customer Reference Number: C1087811.6263069 
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United States Department of the Interior 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

In Reply Refer To: 
3800 (9200) RM 
~ MC427682 

Arizona State Office 
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 
www.blm.gov/az/ 
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CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403~73 !i§81 lf9 

CHARLES WATSON 
PO BOX 1956 
CHESTER, CA 96020-1956 

AMC427682, AMC427683 

NOTICE 

CASINO ROY ALE #1, CASINO ROY ALE #2 

This Notice Affects Those Claims 
Shown in the Block Below. 

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Rejection 

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listed 
mining claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filing 
requirements. 

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name, address, and 
original signatures of all owners of the mining claim must be included on the waiver form. 
Please correct the discrepancy as noted below: 

• The waiver document is missing claim owner names, addresses or signatures. Even if an agent 
is signing the waiver, the names and addresses of all claim owners are required to be listed on the 
waiver. Next to each name there must be a signature: either that of the owner, or an authorized 
agent. 

• If an agent signs, they should identify themself as signing on behalf of an owner, and a Power 
of Attorney must accompany the waiver document. The execution date on the Power of 
Attorney must be current within 3 years. 



-
• In the case of the death of a mining claim owner the following documents are required: 

1) copy of the death certificate; 

2) proof that whomever signs the waiver has authority to sign on behalf of the deceased 
claimant (this can be a copy of the will or a document from probate court declaring the 
executor of the will or personal representative of the deceased). 

2 

In order to correct the defect in the waiver, per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this office 
with the requested information within 60 days of your receipt of this notice. If you are unable to 
provide this information, you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of $155 per 
claim ($155 per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). If we do not receive the 
requested corrections or the maintenance fees within the 60-day time frame, the claim(s) will be 
declared forfeited and closed. 

If additional information is required, please contact ReAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please 
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. 

Sincerely; 

Lucas Lucero 
Deputy State Director 
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division 
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS 

Run Date/Time: 9/12/2018 13:48 PM (LIVE) Serial Register Page 

-
0l 10-21-1976;090STAT0090;43USC1744 Total Acres 
Case Type384201: PLACER CLAIM 100.000 
Claim Name:CASINO ROYALE # 1 
Commodity: 
Case Disposition: ACTIVE 
Required Maintenance Fee: 775.00 

Name & Address 

Serial Number 
AMC427682 

Page 1 Of 2 

Lead File Number 
AMC427682 

Interest Relationship 

WATSON CHARLES 

DUNKER CHRISTINA 

ACHOR WINDY 

HUDSON IAN 

BRENT JESSIE 

. PO BOX 1956 

PO BOX 12 

PO BOX 253 

PO BOX 253 

PO BOX 207 

CHESTER CA 96020-1956 

CHESTER CA 96020-0012 

CRESCENT MILLS CA 95934-0253 

CRESCENT MILLS CA 95934-0253 

CHESTER CA 96020-0207 

CLAIMANT 

CLAIMANT 

CLAIMANT 

CLAIMANT 

CLAIMANT 

Mer Twp Rng Sec 

14 0030N 0180W 004 

Act Date Code 

01 /03/2014 403 

03/28/2014 395 

08/28/2017 782 

08/29/2016 782 

09/01/2015 782 

09/09/2014 782 

03/28/2014 685 

03/28/2014 484 

09/07/2018 392 

02/09/2015 393 

01/15/2015 669 

03/28/2014 501 

02/13/2014 404 

Line Nr 

Quadrant 

NWSW 

Action Text 

LOCATION DATE 

RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 

District 

YUMA FIELD OFFICE 

Action Remarks 

2018;$775 

2017;$775 
2016;$775 

2015;$775 

ADDL MAINTENANCE FEE 2014 ;$560 

LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE 2014;$140 

MONIES RECEIVED 

DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED 

LAND STATUS CHECKED 

ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE 

COUNTY RECORDATION 

Remarks 

$20.00;1 

ASSN PLACER INFO REQ 

AMC427682-AMC427683; 

2014-00383; 

County I State 

LA PAZ 

,, 
::t: 
CD 
n, 
3:: 
>< 

• ;J;l) 

N 
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Receipt Number 

2999204 

3964792 

3646825 
3384980 
3126819 

2999204 

2999204 
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS 

Run Date/Time: 9/12/2018 13:48 PM (LIVE) Serial Register Page 

-
0110-21-1976;090STAT0090;43USC1744 Total Acres 

Case Type384201: PLACER CLAIM 80.000 
Claim Name:CASINO ROY ALE# 2 
Commodity: 
Case Disposition: ACTIVE 
Required Maintenance Fee: 620.00 

Name & Address 

Serial Number 
AMC427683 

Page 2 Of 2 

Lead File Number 
AMC427682 

Interest Relationship 

BRENT JESSIE 

DUNKER CHRISTINA 

HUDSON IAN 

WATSON CHARLES 

PO BOX 207 

PO BOX 12 

PO BOX 253 

PO BOX 1956 

CHESTER CA 96020-0207 

CHESTER CA 96020-0012 

CRESCENT MILLS CA 95934-0253 

CHESTER CA 96020-1956 

CLAIMANT 

CLAIMANT 

CLAIMANT 

CLAIMANT 

Mer Twp Rng Sec 

14 0030N 0180W 004 

Act Date Code 

01/03/2014 403 

03/28/201 4 395 

08/28/2017 782 

08/29/2016 782 

09/01/2015 782 

09/09/2014 782 

03/28/2014 685 

03/28/2014 484 

02/09/2015 393 

01 /15/2015 669 

03/28/2014 501 

02/13/2014 404 

line Nr 

Quadrant 

NW 

Action Text 

LOCATION DATE 

RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 

ADDL MAINTENANCE FEE 

District 

YUMA FIELD OFFICE 

Action Remarks 

LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE 

2018 ;$620 

2017;$620 

2016;$620 

2015;$620 

2014;$420 

2014;$140 

DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED 

LAND STATUS CHECKED 

ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE 

COUNTY RECORDATION 

Remarks 

ASSN PLACER INFO REQ 

AMC427682-AMC427683; 

2014-00384; 

County / State 

LA PAZ 
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2999204 

s .. 
c::, 
("') 
-4 

w 

lJ 

Or) 
r-
~ 
::: 
: ,J ::.0 
- ., ;ri 
' o - -! _::;.,.. r ri 
·1 < 
'l rr, 

"::; O 

-F. ·-. , 
~ 

r) 
..D ~ . ' 



I . 

Fonn 3830-2 
(January 2017) 

Arrrno STATES ( ~ 
DEPAR~NT OF THE INTERIOR ~ 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 

FORM APPROVED 
0MB NO.1004-0114 

Expires: January 31, 2020 

I . This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2018 and ending on September l , 2019 
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims , mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States 

of America on September I , 2018 
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form , 

the undersigned roust file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only). 

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment.of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of 

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S .C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording ofa false , fictitious, or fraudulent 

document with the BLM may result in a fine ofup to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both. 
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are: 

CLAIM OR SITE NAME 

1. Casino Royale #1 ..__ AMC 427682 

2. Casino Royafe #2 AMC 427683 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. C) 

The o\1/ner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: 

Charles Watson 

(Owner's Name - Please Print) 

P.O. Box 1956 Chester CA 96020 

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) ~ ::ltate);2 (Zip Code) 

----------------------------- ------- ----- ----- --------------------------m------ -:r ------------
ct;> .. -
,,, ~ "t 
::Z --c , .,1 :;;:';i) 

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner'~gnatul:2, 0 ~ 
-.~ P 1 -------------.... • .... ' -~ ~-----

(Owner 's Mailing Address) (City) ';%l) l}tate) ', rri (Zip Cod~) 
N .::, t:J ------------------------------------------------------------------------Cli __ .s::' ___ "f" ___________ _ 

- z .. 22 

(Owner 's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signat-f 

(O\\-ner's Mailing Address) (City) r ., (State) (Zip Code) .• 
- - - - ------ ------- -- ------ ------- --------- .--- ~-------------------

(Owner 's Name - Please Print) (O"11ner 's Signature) 

( 0\1/ner 's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code) 

(Contmued on page 2) ,_/ ;v? 
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US Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management 
1 N Central Ave Ste 800 
Phoenix, AZ. 85004 

CHARLES WATSON 
PO BOX 1956 

I USPS CERTIFIED MAIL ---

111 11111 11 
9214 8901 9403 8373 6881 66 

CHESTER CA 96020-1956 

Postage: $5.6300 
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/*SE=E?*46/0*4 United States Department of the Interior ma~~r':--3.161 ...lip%BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
TAKE PRIDEArizona State Office INAMERICA

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

FEB 0 9 2015
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC427682

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 7014 0150 0000 5427 7713

NOTICE

IAN HUDSON
WINDY ACHOR : This Notice Affects the Claims
PO BOX 253 : Shown in the Block Below.
CRESCENT MILLS, CA 96020-0253

AMC427682, AMC427683
CASINO ROYALE #1, CASINO ROYALE #2

Locator Requirements for Association Placer Mining Claims
Addiljonalinformaljoll_Regwired

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office received the location notice(s) for the
association placer mining claim(s) listed above. You are included as a locator of the claim(s).

You must be qualified to locate an association placer mining claim and your mining claim must
conform to the requirements of Federal law, 30 U.S.C. 35,36, and regulations at 43 CFR 3832.22.
These laws allow the location of placer mining claims greater than 20 acres so long as each of the
locators has a bona fide interest in the claims. and has located the claims independently, for their own
self-interest, and in good faith. The law is well established that a person cannot use the names of his
friends, relatives, employees or club members as locators in order to locate for his own benefit a
greater area of placer ground than is allowable by law. A company or corporation is considered to be
one entity, entitled to locate claims of no more than 20 acres in size. Any claim located using
dummy locators is not a valid mining claim.

By recording these location notices with the BLM you are representing to the United States
government that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that you are
not using the names of other persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres per claim for
your own benefit. in accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if' you file a document that you know contains
false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements, you may be subject to criminal penalties
under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penalty is 5 years in prison and/or a fine
of $250,000.



.
2

In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.10, all documents required to be filed with the BLM must contain
the applicant's (claimant's) legal name and current address. Additionally, 43 CFR 3833.11 (b)(2)
requires that a certificate of location of a mining claim or site contain the names and current mailing
addresses ofthe locators ofthe claim.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.3, an agent may locate mining claims on your behalf as long as they
are duly constituted and appointed.

Before we can complete the recordation of your association placer mining claims, we will need the
following information:

1) A signed and notarized statement from each claimant that says: "I (enter claimant's name)
authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC (enter claim
numbers). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for my
own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being located for the
benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are
not entitled to in accordance with the law." 2) A legal document from each claimant (such as a
notarized power of attorney) showing that the person signing the location notice is acting on their
behalf as their duly constituted and appointed agent or authorized representative.

The claimants ofthe above named mining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt ofthis
Notice in which to furnish the requested information. Failure to do so will subject the recordation of
these claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection of the recordation and a
reduction in acreage claimed.

I£ after reviewing the information in this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify to
locate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claims and
relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an association
placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number of mining claimants. Ifyou want to
transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in number than
the association that located the claim, a) you must have discovered a valuable mineral deposit before
the transfer (documentation will be requested); or b) upon notice from the BLM, you must reduce the
acreage ofthe claim, if necessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5,
a discovery means that you have found a valuable mineral deposit. Any association placer claim
transferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid mining claim.

If you have any questions please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Sincerely,

93&WA.
Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Division of Lands and Minerals
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/$*§*k United States Department of the Interior ~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office INAMERICA
TAKE PRIDC

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

FEB 0 9 2015
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC427682

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 70140150000054277706

NOTICE

JESSIE BRENT : This Notice Affects the Claims
PO BOX 207 Shown in the Block Below.
CHESTER, CA 96020-0207 :

AMC427682, AMC427683
CASINO ROYALE #1, CASINO ROY/\LE #2

1.ocator-Rouirementsfbr Association_Placer_Mining_Claims
Additional Information Required

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office received the location notice(s) for the
association placer mining claim(s) listed above. You are included as a locator of the claim(s).

You must be qualified to locate an association placer mining claim and your mining claim must
conform to the requirements of Federal law, 30 U.S.C. 35,36, and regulations at 43 CFR 3832.22.
These laws allow the location of placer mining claims greater than 20 acres so long as each of the
locators has a bona fide interest in the claims. and has located the claims independently, for their own
self-interest, and in good faith. The law is well established that a person cannot use the names ofhis
friends, relatives, employees or club members as locators in order to locate for his own benefit a
greater area of placer ground than is allowable by law. A company or corporation is considered to be
one entity, entitled to locate claims of no more than 20 acres in size. Any claim located using
dummy locators is not a valid mining claim.

By recording these location notices with the BLM you are representing to the United States
government that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that you are
not using the names of other persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres per claim for
your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that you know contains
false, erroneous, or lictitious information or statements, you may be subject to criminal penalties
under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penaltyis 5 years in prison and/ora fine
of $250,000.
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In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.10, all documents required to be filed with the BLM must contain
the applicant's (claimant's) legal name and current address. Additionally, 43 CFR 3833.11 (b)(2)
requires that a certificate of location ofa mining claim or site contain the names and current mailing
addresses ofthe locators of the claim.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.3, an agent may locate mining claims on your behalf as long as they
are duly constituted and appointed.

Before we can complete the recordation of your association placer mining claims, we will need the
following information:

1) A signed and notarized statement from each claimant that says: "1 Center claimant's name)
authorized and am aware that 1 am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC (enter claim
numbers). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and 1 located the claims independently, for my
own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being located for the
benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are
not entitled to in accordance with the law." 2) A legal document from each claimant (such as a
notarized power of attorney) showing that the person signing the location notice is acting on their
behalf as their duly constituted and appointed agent or authorized representative.

The claimants of the above named mining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt of this
Notice in which to furnish the requested information. Failure to do so will subject the recordation of
these claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection ofthe recordation and a
reduction in acreage claimed.

If, after reviewing the information in this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify to
locate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claims and
relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an association
placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number ofmining claimants. If you want to
transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in number than
the association that located the claim, a) you must have discovered a valuable mineral deposit before
the transfer (documentation will be requested); or b) upon notice from the BLM, you must reduce the
acreage ofthe claim„ ifnecessar>, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5.
a discovery means that you have found a valuable mineral deposit. Any association placer claim
transferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid mining claim.

If you have any questions please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Sincerely,

Rebecca 1 leick
Acting Deputy State Director
Division of Lands and Minerals
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ASS«* United States Department of the Interior
T 161 -,9BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office [NAMERICA
TAKE PR IDE

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www. blm.gov/az/

FEB 0 9 2015
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC427682

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 7014 0150 0000 5427 7706

NOTICE

JESSIE BRENT : This Notice Affects the Claims
PO BOX 207 : Shown in the Block Below.
CHESTER, CA 96020-0207 :

AMC427682, AMC427683
CASINO ROYALE #L CASINO ROYALE #2

Locator Requirements for Association Placer Mining Claims
Additionallnformaijgn_Beuired

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office received the location notice(s) for the
association placer mining claim(s) listed above. You are included as a locator ofthe claim(s).

You must be qualified to locate an association placer mining claim and your mining claim must
conform to the requirements of Federal law, 30 U.S.C. 35,36, and regulations at 43 CFR 3832.22.
These laws allow the location of placer mining claims greater than 20 acres so long as each of the
locators has a bona fide interest in the claims, and has located the claims independently, for their own
self-interest, and in good faith. The law is well established that a person cannot use the names of his
friends, relatives, employees or club members as locators in order to locate for his own benefit a
greater area of placer ground than is allowable by law. A company or corporation is considered to be
one entity, entitled to locate claims of no more than 20 acres in size. Any claim located using
dummy locators is not a valid mining claim.

By recording these location notices with the BLM you are representing to the United States
government that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that you are
not using the names of other persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres per claim for
your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that you know contains
false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements, you may be subject to criminal penalties
under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penalty is 5 years in prison and/or a fine
of $250,000.
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In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.10, all documents required to be filed with the BLM must contain
the applicant's (claimant's) legal name and current address. Additionally, 43 CFR 3833.11 (b)(2)
requires that a certificate of location of a mining claim or site contain the names and current mailing
addresses ofthe locators ofthe claim.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.3, an agent may locate mining claims on your behalf as long as they
are duly constituted and appointed.

Before we can complete the recordation of your association placer mining claims, we will need the
following information:

1) A signed and notarized statement from each claimant that says: "I (enter claimant's name)
authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC (enter claim
numbers). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for my
own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being located for the
benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are
not entitled to in accordance with the law." 2) A legal document from each claimant (such as a
notarized power of attorney) showing that the person signing the location notice is acting on their
behalf as their duly constituted and appointed agent or authorized representative.

The claimants ofthe above named mining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt ofthis
Notice in which to furnish the requested information. Failure to do so will subject the recordation of
these claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection of the recordation and a
reduction in acreage claimed.

I£ after reviewing the information in this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify to
locate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claims and
relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an association
placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number of mining claimants. Ifyou want to
transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in number than
the association that located the claim, a) you must have discovered a valuable mineral deposit before
the transfer (documentation will be requested); or b) upon notice from the BLM, you must reduce the
acreage ofthe claim, if necessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5,
a discovery means that you have found a valuable mineral deposit. Any association placer claim
transferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid mining claim.

If you have any questions please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Sincerely,

'aguk.
Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Division of Lands and Minerals
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 7H7
TAKE PRIDE®Arizona State Office IN~MERICA

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

FEB 0 9 2015
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC427682

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 701401500000 54277713

NOTTE

IAN HUDSON
WINDY ACHOR : This Notice AfTects the Claims
PO BOX 253 : Shown in the Block Below.
CRESCENT MILLS, CA 96020-0253 :

AMC427682. AMC427683
CASINO ROYALE #1, CASINO ROYALE #2

Locator Requireingits for Association Placer Mining Claims
Additional Information Required

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office received the location notice(s) for the
association placer mining claim(s) listed above. You are included as a locator of the claim(s).

You must be qualified to locate an association placer mining claim and your mining claim must
conform to the requirements of Federal law. 30 U.S.C. 35,36, and regulations at 43 CFR 3832.22.
These laws allow the location of placer mining claims greater than 20 acres so long as each of the
locators has a bona fide interest in the claims. and has located the claims independently, for their own
self-interest, and iii good faith. The law is well established that a person cannot use the names of his
friends, relatives, employees or club members as locators in order to locate for his own benefit a
greater area of placer ground than is allowable by law. A company or corporation is considered to be
one entity, entitled to locate claims of no more than 20 acres in size. Any claim located using
dummy locators is not a valid mining claim.

By recording these location notices with the BLM you are representing to the United States
government that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that you are
not using the names of ciher persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres per claim for
your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that you know contains
false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements. you may be subject to criminal penalties
under 18 LJ.S.C. IOO l and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penalty is 5 yearsinprison and/orafine
of $250,000.
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In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.10, all documents required to be filed with the BLM must contain
the applicant's (claimant's) legal name and current address. Additionally, 43 CFR 3833.11 (b)(2)
requires that a certificate of location of a mining claim or site contain the names and current mailing
addresses ofthe locators ofthe claim.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.3, an agent may locate mining claims on your behalf as long as they
are duly constituted and appointed.

Before we can complete the recordation of your association placer mining claims, we will need the
following information:

1) A signed and notarized statement from each claimant that says: "I (enter claimant's name)
authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC (enter claim
numbers). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for my
own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being located for the
benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are
not entitled to in accordance with the law." 2) A legal document from each claimant (such as a
notarized power of attorney) showing that the person signing the location notice is acting on their
behalf as their duly constituted and appointed agent or authorized representative.

The claimants ofthe above named mining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt ofthis
Notice in which to furnish the requested information. Failure to do so will subject the recordation of
these claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection ofthe recordation and a
reduction in acreage claimed.

I£ after reviewing the information in this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify to
locate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claims and
relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an association
placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number of mining claimants. If you want to
transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in number than
the association that located the claim, a) you must have discovered a valuable mineral deposit before
the transfer (documentation will be requested); or b) upon notice from the BLM, you must reduce the
acreage of the claim, if necessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5,
a discovery means that you have found a valuable mineral deposit. Any association placer claim
transferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid mining claim.

If you have any questions please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Sincerely,

t.»sk.
Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Division of Lands and Minerals
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4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7014 0150 0000 5427 7690gransfer from service label)

~ Ps Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt x
1 //



UNITED STATES'PS#nA< 58*ies :1-:*IJ'%·-..- itfirrs&*lass·Mail
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One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

FEB 0 9 2015
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC427682

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 7014 0150 0000 5427 7690

NOTICE

CHRISTINA DUNKER : This Notice Affects the Claims
PO BOX 12 : Shown in the Block Below.
CHESTER, CA 96020-0012 :

AMC427682, AMC427683
CASINO ROYALE #1, CASINO ROYALE #2

Locator_Reguireinents for Association E]acer_Mi-ning_Claims
Additionalinformation Reguired

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office received the location notice(s) for the
association placer mining claim(s) listed above. You are included as a locator of the claim(s).

You must be qualified to locate an association placer mining claim and your mining claim must
conform to the requirements of Federal law, 30 U.S.C. 35,36, and regulations at 43 CFR 3832.22.
These laws allow the location of placer mining claims greater than 20 acres so long as each of the
locators has a bona fide interest in the claims, and has located the claims independently, for their own
self-interest, and in good faith. The law is well established that a person cannot use the names of his
friends, relatives, employees or club members as locators in order to locate for his own benefit a
greater area of placer ground than is allowable by law. A company or corporation is considered to be
one entity, entitled to locate claims of no more than 20 acres in size. Any claim located using
dummy locators is not a valid mining claim.

By recording these location notices with the BLM you are representing to the United States
government that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that you are
not using the names of other persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres per claim for
your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that you know contains
false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements, you may be subject to criminal penalties
under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. Themaximum penalty is 5 years in prison and/or a fine
of $250,000.

I 
lip
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In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.10, all documents required to be filed with the BLM must contain
the applicant's (claimant's) legal name and current address. Additionally, 43 CFR 3833.11 (b)(2)
requires that a certificate of location of a mining claim or site contain the names and current mailing
addresses ofthe locators ofthe claim.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.3, an agent may locate mining claims on your behalf as long as they
are duly constituted and appointed.

Before we can complete the recordation of your association placer mining claims, we will need the
following information:

1) A signed and notarized statement from each claimant that says: "I (enter claimant's name)
authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC (enter claim
numbers). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for my
own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being located for the
benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are
not entitled to in accordance with the law." 2) A legal document from each claimant (such as a
notarized power of attorney) showing that the person signing the location notice is acting on their
behalf as their duly constituted and appointed agent or authorized representative.

The claimants ofthe above named mining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt ofthis
Notice in which to furnish the requested information. Failure to do so will subject the recordation of
these claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection of the recordation and a
reduction in acreage claimed.

I£ after reviewing the information in this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify to
locate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claims and
relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an association
placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number of mining claimants. If you want to
transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in number than
the association that located the claim, a) you must have discovered a valuable mineral deposit before
the transfer (documentation will be requested); or b) upon notice from the BLM, you must reduce the
acreage ofthe claim, if necessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5,
a discovery means that you have found a valuable mineral deposit. Any association placer claim
transferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid mining claim.

If you have any questions please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Sincerely,

934Wk.
Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Division ofLands and Minerals
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In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC427682

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 7014 0150 0000 5427 7683

NOTICE

CHARLES P WATSON : This Notice Affects the Claims
PO BOX 1956 : Shown in the Block Below.
CHESTER, CA 96020-1956 :

AMC427682, AMC427683
CASINO ROYALE #1, CASINO ROYALE #2

Locator Requirements for Association Placer Mining Claims
A-dditional Information Required

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office received the location notice(s) for the
association placer mining claim(s) listed above. You are included as a locator of the claim(s).

You must be qualified to locate an association placer mining claim and your mining claim must
conform to the requirements of Federal law, 30 U.S.C. 35,36, and regulations at 43 CFR 3832.22.
These laws allow the location of placer mining claims greater than 20 acres so long as each of the
locators has a bona fide interest in the claims, and has located the claims independently, for their own
self-interest, and in good faith. The law is well established that a person cannot use the names of his
friends, relatives, employees or club members as locators in order to locate for his own benefit a
greater area of placer ground than is allowable by law. A company or corporation is considered to be
one entity, entitled to locate claims of no more than 20 acres in size. Any claim located using
dummy locators is not a valid mining claim.

By recording these location notices with the BLM you are representing to the United States
government that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that you are
not using the names of other persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres per claim for
your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that you know contains
false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements, you may be subject to criminal penalties
under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penalty is 5 years in prison and/or a fine
of $250,000.

.' II.
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In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.10, all documents required to be filed with the BLM must contain
the applicant's (claimant's) legal name and current address. Additionally, 43 CFR 3833.11 (b)(2)
requires that a certificate of location of a mining claim or site contain the names and current mailing
addresses ofthe locators ofthe claim.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.3, an agent may locate mining claims on your behalf as long as they
are duly constituted and appointed.

Before we can complete the recordation of your association placer mining claims, we will need the
following information:

1) A signed and notarized statement from each claimant that says: "I (enter claimant's name)
authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC (enter claim
numbers). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for my
own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no way being located for the
benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in order to gain additional acreage they are
not entitled to in accordance with the law." 2) A legal document from each claimant (such as a
notarized power of attorney) showing that the person signing the location notice is acting on their
behalf as their duly constituted and appointed agent or authorized representative.

The claimants ofthe above named mining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt ofthis
Notice in which to furnish the requested information. Failure to do so will subject the recordation of
these claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection ofthe recordation and a
reduction in acreage claimed.

I£ after reviewing the information in this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify to
locate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claims and
relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an association
placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number ofmining claimants. If you want to
transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in number than
the association that located the claim, a) you must have discovered a valuable mineral deposit before
the transfer (documentation will be requested); or b) upon notice from the BLM, you must reduce the
acreage ofthe claim, if necessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5,
a discovery means that you have found a valuable mineral deposit. Any association placer claim
transferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid mining claim.

If you have any questions please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Division of Lands and Minerals
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c~'"6 Advanced Geologic Exploration, Inc
•INLAW, 642.4rimill Scientists of the EarthTM

PO Box 1956 · Chester, CA 96020 · Voice: (530) 258-4228· Fax (530) 258-4339 · www.advancedgeologic.com

September 24, 2018

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Ave., Ste 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004

To Whom This May Concern,

Please note that 1, Charles Watson relinquish my rights and ownership of the following lode and
placer claims in California and Nevada, as of Sept. f, 2018. Due to the relinquishment ofthese
claims, I will own 10 claims which allowed me to qualify me for the Small Miner's Waiver.

Claims to be relinquished:

California: --
Ice House No. 1 - CAMC 314562 Y -
Little Bear - CAMC 319030 #}

2018 SEPZ
Nevada k N
Four of a Kind - NMC 1054910 > -J

Full House #9 - NMC 1054915 30
N UFull House #10 - NMC 1054916 0

[-M / ~FC~F~

f:'1Full House #11 - NMC 1054917 
cn ...1

>Uls)Full House #12 - NMC 1054918
Full House #13 - NMC 1054919
Full House #14 - NMC 1054920
Full House #15 - NMC 1054921

Thank you,
Advanced Geologic Exploration, I c

Charles Watson
Chief Geologist
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Form 3830-2 
(January 2017)

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
M 5

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 1004-0114

Expires: January 31,2020

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2 0 1 8 and ending on September 1, 2 0 1 9  .
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims , mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of America on September 1, 2 0 1 8  .
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, 

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), 

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing o f this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment o f the maintenance fee, and that a notice of 

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent 

document with the BLM may result in a fine o f up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1. Casino Royale #1 " AMC 427682 S '  ^  \  X , )

2. Casino Royale #2 AMC 427683 '  ’ *
3. ■o SB co
4.

5. 5  — 35--------------------------3 :  1-2
6. 7
7.

j >— = — 1-----------------------
***' .m

8. _____________ o  . .
9. Z  w  3

i>  o  rr
10. O  rr;

The owner(s) (claimants) o f the above mining claims and sites are:

Charles Watson

P.O. Box 1956
(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

Chester
(Owner’s Signatule)-_

CA 9 6 0 2 0

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) * * ' • (Owner’s Signature)
, |  *  »f i <•" L 1
5 I * T .  ' .* „ H I



PLACE STICKER AT TOP OF ENVELOPE TO THE RIGHT 
. . . . . . . . .  THE Re t u r n  ADDRESS. FOLD AT DOTTED LINE

CERTIFIED M AIL'''
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Form 3830-2 
(January 2017)

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 1004-0114

Expires: January 31, 2020
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2018  and ending on September 1, 2019
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of America on September 1, 2018
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, 

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), 

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5 The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6 The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent 

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

L Casino Royale #2 AMC 427683

2.
3.
4.

5.

6.
W M  ~  T'

7. 5  s  >
8. __________________><____U4 " > 3 _________
9.

10. 3  "0

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

Charles Watson
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

P.O. BOX 1956 Chester CA 96 0 2 0

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

Christina Dunker / \ J a A a  yf]7 J(± 0  / jlX - I L l L___________
(Owner's Name - Please Print) /  (<#infers Signature)

P.O. Box 12 Chester CA 96020

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

lan Hudson U u J f t l )
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner’S'Signature)

P.O. Box 253 Crescent Mills CA 95934

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

Jessie Brent
^ ) A  s — "

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

P.O. Box 207 Chester CA 96020

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)



Form 3830-2 
(January 2017)

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 1004-0114

Expires: January 31, 2020
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2018 and ending on September 1, 2019
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of America on September 1, 2018 .
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, 

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), 

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5 The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of 

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S .C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent 

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

L Casino Royale #1 AMC 427682

2.

3. ____m
4. 2

5. m
X ________ -a s * ____

;>

6. X U»

7.
733 " - i <

8. i^ i u
' ' 'P I  

j O

9.
-----------------------------o ~

z • F 1 I
~n

10. _ o
o

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

/?  /  VCharles Watson *  AlA
P.O. Box 1956

(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

Chester
(Owner’s Signature)

CA 96020
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (State) (Zip Code)

Christina Dunker
v  c J f A J J n u jy  A  L l j l ...a

P.O. Box 12
(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

Chester
T jJX ner’s Signature) V 

CA 96020
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

Windy Achor
Ia J ia a o I tJ

P.O. Box 253
(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

Crescent Mills
(Owner’s Signature)

CA 95934

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

lan Hudson l l u d i O  U  --------

P.O. Box 253
(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

Crescent Mills
(Owner’s Signature)

CA 95934

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)



V

Jessie Brent iv ^  s m  s A " _____
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

P.O. Box 207 Chester CA 96020
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any 
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.________________________________________________

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners o f the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of 

agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are 

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1,2011, 
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the 
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately 
following the filing of this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is 
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
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Advanced Geologic Exploration, Inc.
Scientists of  the Earth™

PO Box 1956 • Chester, CA 96020 • Voice: (530) 258-4228* Fax (530) 258-4339 • www.advancedgeologic.com 1-©

o
= = = jL

October 26, 2018
m
ac —4
>< UJ "O

—‘rn
T>

fvi -0 ]m
3 0

Bureau of Land Management orar ■5F ~n~n
Arizona State Office > — o
One North Central Ave., Ste 800 JO

Phoenix, AZ 85004

RE: 3800 (9200) RM - AMC427682 - Letter stamped October 10, 2018

To whom it may concern:

As requested, please find the enclosed Waiver to fix a discrepancy of claimant signatures for 
AMC 427682 & AMC 427683. I included a copy of a letter that our office received for your 
convenience.

Please mail the stamped copies back to us at:

Advanced Geologic Exploration, Inc 
P.O. Box 1956 
Chester, CA 96020

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience!

Advanced Geologic Exploration, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1956 
Chester, CA 96020 
530-258-4228
cdunker@advancedgeologic.com

http://www.advancedgeologic.com
mailto:cdunker@advancedgeologic.com


92-7652-
4 :9~ Advanced Geologic Exploration, Inc.· . Ad.,:ri~=~

~ Scientists of the EarthTM
PO Box 1956 · Chester, CA 96020 · Voice: (530) 258-4228· Fax (530) 258-4339 · www.advancedgeologic. com

August 23, 2017
-0 N tj
I -'

m -P.

E5Bureau of Land Management

RFC2< A · n '
Arizona State Office CX) -grn

One North Central Ave., Ste 800 2 -O ;* 74Phoenix, AZ 85004
WLS

> = O
RE: Maintenance Fee Payment C rn

To whom it may concern.

Enclosed is a check for the amount of $1395 to cover the maintenance fees for our Casino
Royale #1-2 (AMC 427682-683) placer claims.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience!

Thank you,/t~(*i<j #tell ~Ssl_ /67
Christina Dunker
Office Manager
Advanced Geologic Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 1956
Chester, CA 96020
530-258-4228
cdunker@advancedgeologic.com

f 0,9 cp 4.1 9»
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Advanced Geologic Exploration, Inc
3~entids of the Earth TM
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U.S. POSTAGE
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3964792
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4074669
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2017

CUSTOMER:
ADVANCED GEOLOGIC EXPLORATION INC
PO BOX 1956
CHESTER,CA 96020-1956 US

-7ENITg-1 #-1[QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~ PRICE ~ ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- E-7

1 111.0011 -n/a-~.|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |IMAINT I~-~~-~

|__||CASES: AMC427682/$1395.00
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 1|2018/9

E----------TOTAL:-§1-,395.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1---AMOUNT: 1395.66 POSTMARKED: 168/23/2017

1----TYPE:[EmfEK-REC~.IV~.D: 168/28/2017

NAME: ADVANCED GEOLOGIC EXPLORATION INC
PO BOX 1956
CHESTER CA 96020-1956 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/29/2017



~~~ Advanced Geologic Exploration, Inc

9)768R

Scientists of the EarthTM

PO Box 1956 · Chester, CA 96020 · Voice: (530) 258-4228· Fax (530) 258-4339 · www.advancedgeologic.com

August 25, 2016

-0=g
Bureau of Land Management g F Xrn --I>Arizona State Office Z a Nm
One North Central Ave., Ste 800 X t,J < /> g
Phoenix, AZ 85004 > -0 61 T2 -0 45

0RE: Maintenance Fee Payment Z '.r 7-1
> u, 6-3

W m

To whom it may concern:

Enclosed is a check for the amount of $1395 to cover the maintenance fees for our Casino
Royale #1-2 (AMC 427682-683) placer claims. (66-4 1 \ 03_S)
Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience!

Thank you,

< Christina Dunker
Office Manager
Advanced Geologic Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 1956
Chester, CA 96020
530-258-4228
cdunker@advancedgeologic.com RECEIPT # &39468--3LF

h- -1 11 'J J
~-- AUG 3 1 2016
U - 17 ,-- --- L



U.S. POSTAGE
PAIDAdvanced Geologic Exploration, Inc.

Scientists of the EarthTM AUG 25 16
CHESTER, CA

96020
UNITEDSTATES AMOONT

P . O . Box 1956 · Chester · California · 96020 POST*L SERViCE~

1000 <
85004 R230* 2986*44

BLM AZESCl-.1 f E> 4

... 0-0".....
30

ilill illillillillillitill'll'llillillill l» LT ENS\L Oin tr 0-1 AVE - 642 j %(1 :)

li biLOE~j»~ t~ loct OROU\S@~efT*Lt¥»121£* Eta« 0941 fiQ 0 -W-1

O c-n 1/
7015 0640 0006 3826 8950

8500 1,Il11i,1,Ilt1,1l„jllliI1lll1i111il,,,1,llill,,III1I1,]ti1lli1ll



4 2.76991 Iam Scientists of the EarthTM

Advanced Geologic Exploration, Inc

PO Box 1956, Chester, CA 96020 · Voice: (530) 258-4228 · Fax (530) 258-4339 · www.advancedgeologic. com

August 28, 2015

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Ave., Ste 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004

RE: Documents for filing

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed are the 2015 - 2016 Maintenance Fees for the Casino Royal #1-2 placer claims. (AMC
427682-427683) The total acreage of these claims is 180 acres @ $155 is a total of $1,395.00
for which I have included a check (check #10707). Should you have any questions, feel free to
give us a call.

Thank~k<

Christina Dunker
Office Manager -TJ

IAdvanced Geologic Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 1956 m ·

ZOIS SEP - 1

Chester, CA 96020 .-<
r fl

530-258-4228
cdunker@advancedgeologic.com 22 73 1 ..1

r-.1 J
0 1\) 1

1-J
crl i

RECEIPT # 3334 4623
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» c 43-3 613

~ Advanced Geologic Exploration, Inc.
Scientists Of the Earth™

PO Box 1956 · Chester, CA 96020 · Voice: (530) 258-4228· Fax (530) 258-4339 · www.advancedgeologic.com

August 27, 2014

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Ave., Ste 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004

RE: Documents for filing

To whom it may concern:

Enclosed are the 2014 Maintenance Fees for the Casino Royal #1-2 placer claims. (AMC
427682-427683) The total acreage of these claims is 180 acres @ $155 is a total of $1,395.00
for which I have included a check. Should you have any questions, feel free to give us a call.

Thank you,

»J *A-£ 40. OF CLAIMS _*_17--
Christina Dunker AMOUNT cD 1 ..185-Z C»
Office Manager RECEIPT NO. <_3 42** 9Advanced Geologic Exploration, Inc. INIT. _(EJELP.O. Box 1956

** BLM-ASO**Chester, CA 96020
530-258-4228
cdunker@advancedgeologic.com

Z3
-11 = 1-2 \ m = 3

\ (71 940 i ./ 1 -- -1 31

# -< 11-- -0 5-11
) C-)1 -1-7 \ U -:3 -1 U3
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 6/24/2019

l illi  ill lili l ilill lili 1 1111 li lili lill
Box Number= AZ15128

I lll'lll 'll'll 'lli lll' lll'l l'll' lll'l lilli ll'll Ill' lll'll' ll'll' Ill' ll'l lilli 111111111'lil l'll 11111111
Claim Begin-End: AMC427682-AMC427683

5 Miscellaneous

Illl'llill'll'llilll'llillill 111'll AZ15128-19 AMC427444-AMC427733
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DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE! !

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 6/24/2019

lilli  Ill 111 111'il 1111111111  lili li li
Box Number= AZ15128

1 Iltill illl'illil l'1111'll Illil lilll I'llililli 11111'llillillilill' ll'llilillill' Ill'll'lli ll Illill 'll
Claim Begin-End: AMC427682-AMC427683

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

Illl'lli lll'llilll Illl' lll'll 111'll AZ15128-19 AMC427444-AMC427733



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
Data Entered : MTP Checked By·. 09 ~03 ~ j Y*14

GEO Checked By : 0 9 log 1/ 1/ lf+11

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC q 9 76 4 2- thru AMC 4 7 7883

NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:
LODE Location Fee @ $34 = $ S' S'

PLACER Processing Fee Go $20 = $ dfO
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $140 = *4 6 6/ -

MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $ </ i~) .

TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL $

TOTAL ACREAGE: ~ / 0 (/ Per Claim Other Fees $
(Placer Only) C

Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: 3> TOTAL $ / 6 67/fr

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter [ ] Mail [ 4 TIMELY FILED: Yes [ P1< No [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T 3/4 R / Vt d SEC L
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No [ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTH ER [ ]
SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

Zg
 

LZ
11

0*
V

OTHER[ ]
'=--3

[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

******************** FINAL ADJUDICATION**52!91***************
. -. 1 . k« 1 C b-~*- >C---

DATE INITIALS -\-_ -



pcige 1 of i
Requested BY: Advanced Geologic
SHELLY D BAKER, RECORDER
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, A.7

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: 
02-13-2014 12,}40 PM Recording Fee 4:10.00

(Mail Recording to:)

Charles Watson
P.O. Box 1956
Chester, CA 96020
(530) 258-4228

Placer Mining Claim Certificate of Location
1. The name of this Placer Mining Claim is: Casino Royale #1.
2. The date of this location as posted on said claim is January 3, 2014.
3. The discovery monument is described as a wooden post painted red and secured in a mound of stone

with an attached plastic bottle that contains the location notice.
4. The Placer Mining Claim is in La Paz County, Arizona and contains :1:100 acres.
5. The U.S, Public Land Survey and the legal subdivision including Aliquot Part Description is:

Wl/2 NWl/4 (Lot 4)
!Nl/2 NWS SWY# of 1 ,~4 :4 , - «'¢05,·De':1:·1. Prf,$reers y.Sec. 4, T. 3N, R. 18W, GSRM. C· I

M,npr *
5"Mffs 'r Q '6. Claim Location Map: ..., 1

t''I' "1'og '
. 1-lou,2. S.'fr . i

' . I
B

AMC421682'

p,#444 Section 4 Sha'115 1.

'

Casino Royale*17,44 ,1 6,7,
· · Mholt, r

1 1
I.:-

14 . i7. Locators of this P)acer Claim:
.sr--- 7-9---7----6-·- 91,f i / .2 & 1 ud-//S *SJ~-LJ------ Dde·._*l(q _~i-_t6:~dfl---Z___Da\et_1-Z--zli_2 14

Charles P. Watson lan Huoson
P.O. Box 1956, Chester, CA 96020 P.O. Box 253, Crescent Mills, CA 95924

~AilCt<Dak 1/6/ 1 4«~ la»ju-£UL6./Lik l-'-1)ate
'Christina Dunker Jessie Brent
P.O. Box 12. Chester, CA 96020 P.O. Box 207, Chester, CA 96020

..01*//_Da  1 13 1.19
U or
I =Ir
0

Wir* Achop< 1 j & m Z 3,Z 33 4 30

P.O. Box 263  Crescent Mills, CA 95924 X A.)
> CO -1>
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-0r-J 50 0
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2014-6UJ84
.Page 1 01 1

Reguested By: Advenced (:ie·, 1.09 i c
SHELLY D BAKER, RE (:ORDER
OFFICIAL RE>-14,1.6 01 1..A PA:. COUI,il Y, Af
02-13-2014 12:49 PM Recording Fee $10„OilRECORDING REQUESTED BY:

(Mail Recording to:)

Charles Watson
P.O. Box 1956
Chester, CA 96020
(530) 258-4228

Placer Mining Claim Certificate of Location
1. The name of this Placer Mining Claim is: Casino Royale #2.
2. The date of this location as posted on said claim is January 3, 2014.
3. The discovery monument is described as a wooden post painted red and secured in a mound of stonewith an attached plastic bottle that contains the location notice.
4. The Placer Mining Claim is in La Paz County, Arizona and contains *80 acres.
5. The U.S. Public Land Survey and the legal subdivision including Aliquot Part Description is:

El/2 NW'/4 (Lot 3) of .
 4 '.1Sec. 4, T. 3N, R. 18W, GSRM. 7 6, .. 1 .4.,~1 ----7-fL~J..,-1*1

RV,ne r 4
Mghafts rf :6. Claim Location Map:

VI(,71,0Nn '
1»·141"tz' ' S.,IT " 0

r. B

AMC427683

./1,ne RRae , 1.

'Casino Royale#21
-TSection 4 9/

A.'91 ,
5».iftl

 r

4

,1, N
'lf.1 ' 0 'c:;1

 *EL----- ,7. Locators offlis Placer Claim: _-

1-31 - Ds£.  1\4- i4- f~~~A/2--- Dae.Ul ( \3,Charles P. Watson lan Hudion
P.O. Box 1956, Chester, CA 96020 P.O. Box 2525, Crescent Mills, CA 95924i l- 11

l€hristina Dunker -, D Date:___/4lt.~ 9 ~e A 1 1 4(# 1 A,eL- - _Date:_**_11_
Jessie Brent

P.O. Box 12, Chester, CA 96020 P.O. Box 207, Chester, CA 96020 e
3
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~ Advanced Geologic Exploration, Inc
Scientists of the Earth-rM

PO Box 1956 · Chester, CA 96020 · Voice: (530) 258-4228· Fax (530) 258-4339 · www.advancedgeologic.com

March 25, 2014

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Ave., Ste 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004

RE: Documents for filing

To whom it may concern:

Attached are the Notice of Locations for the Casino Royal #1 and Casino Royal #2 placermining claims; document numbers: 2014-00383 and 2014-000384. Also included is a check for$1,368.00 to cover the filing fees. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact

AMC421682'

me at any time!

Thank you,

f -0 726
,

BLM AFri Z
12 14 21Christina Dunker - - .n mX  0Office Manager - co :Strn

32 -Advanced Geologic Exploration, Inc. 
57 71'{mP.O. Box 1956 N '3 0Chester, CA 96020 0 Ll 1Tr -n530-258-4228 > 0 0r rncdunker@advancedgeologic.com



RUN TIME: 09:20 AM RUN DATE: 04/08/2014
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 003ON 018OW 004, 14 003ON 018OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 9

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 09:20 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 04/08/2014
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 2

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 016203
Total Case Acres: 0.606

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 003ON 018OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

281001 EXPIRED 004 ALIQ NESENE; Y

Serial Number: AZA 018910
Total Case Acres: 0.909

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 003ON 018OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

287001 EXPIRED 004 ALIQ SENW,N2SW,SWSVV, Y
LOTS 3; Y

Serial Number: AZA 034191
Total Case Acres: 4.900

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 003ON 018OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

292803 PENDING 004 FF SW'

Serial Number: AZA 034436
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 003ON 018OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Eend
281001 PENDING 004 FF N252NE, Y

Serial Number: AZA 035398
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 003ON 018OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

380913 AUTHORIZED 004 ALIQ 52;



RUN TIME: 09:20 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 04/08/2014
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 2 of 2

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 036180
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 003ON 018OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

380913 PENDING 004 LOTS 5; Y

Serial Number: AZA 036312
Total Case Acres: 76.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 003ON 018OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

380910 PENDING 004 ALIQ NENESE;
ALIQ NWNWSE,
ALIQ 52NESE
ALIQ S2SE
ALIQ SESE,
ALIQ SW'
ALIQ SWSE,



TOWNSHIP 3 NORTH RANGE 18 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
LA PAZ COUNTY
.* .CLO ...

STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN
*ys LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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10 Whom It May Concern,

I, Windy Achor, authorized and am aware that I ann listed as a locator on the location notice
for the placer mining claims known as Casino Royale #1 and Casino Royale #2 (AMC
427682 & 427683). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims inde-
pendently, for my own sel f-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no
way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in order
to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in accordance with the law.

1 Signature

Win(~y Achor

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF PLUMAS A notary publ ic or other officer com-
riding this certificate verifies only the
identity of'the individual who signed
the document to which this certifies is

On-before me,- attached, and not the truthfulness, accu-

Notary Public, personally appeared: Windy Achor, who raiy. orvaliditycitthatdocument.

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person whose name is subscribed to within the instrument of

\\ set *46 ed ' 'and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same in
their authorized capacity, and by their signature on the instru-
ment is the person, or entity upon behal f of which the person
acted, executed the instrument.

1 certify under penalty of- perjury under the laws of the State
of Cali fornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. ..

-n *13
Witness my hand and seal.

Cl
Fl

7
-- p ;1
.

3> -1

Eli APR -6 P 2: 00

71 -' 6,1
/ 1 -1 U
0
--

(Signature) > <



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California )
County of Plor119 )

On rrv)(>c'3.16 , AC J -1 before me, , ,
Date Here Insert Name and Title o the Officer

personally appeared
Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)  whose name(s) dware
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he@2/they executed the same in
hihef~their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his**/their signature<8) on the instrument the person(Sh
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(«actea, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.PAMELA HARRIS b

56 --"IS COMM. # 2100187 I
D#41%1 NOTARY PUBLIC- CALIFORNIA g
~ 4&5/ PLUMAS COUNTY :

My Comm Expires Feb. 15, 2019r Signature
Signature of Nglary Pohlic i 2

-fCjri 3-

1 )
0- 1Dr>

Place Notary Seal Above 17
- OPTIONAL--

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration ottbe dGCument or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document, CD . M

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: In- Document Date: __Bj»51_
Number of Pages: \ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)
Signer's Name: Signer's Name:
[3 Corporate Officer - Title(s): El Corporate Officer - Title(s):
E] Partner - U Limited L_l General U Partner - U Limited 1_3 General
m Individual El Attorney in ct 1-1 Individual El Attorney in Fact
E] Trustee El Guar or Conservator LI Trustee G Guardian or Conservator
E] Other: [-1 Other:
Signer Is Repres Ing: Signer Is Representing:

TRY&$Imby<*7~WE<+F/&*P~m,Y/40W5y<SWfidE<&Pkr#iP#&P~95P&$<rKSY£WE<dP&FBVI#VA,GWJV#,P~M#~:4~<AM$~ml/,2CZAAVAPH<

©2014 National Notary Association · www.NationaINotary.org · 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907
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18~NI Scientists of the Earl hTM
PO Box 1956, Chester, CA 96020 · Voice: (530) 258-4228 · Fax (530) 258-4339 · www.advancedgeologic.com

March 20, 2015

Rod Ebert
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Ave. Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Notary for Placer Mining Claims

Dear Sir:

Please find the enclosed signed notary for Windy Achor for the Casino Royale placer mining
claims (AMC #427682 & 427683)

If you have any questions or if you need further assistance, please feel free to contact me at your
convenience.

Sincerely,

Jessie Brent
Advanced Geologic Exploration, Inc.
(530)258-4228
jbrent@advancedgeologic.com

2]51 .
L.~1C3

02 8 ~ 1 -
44 - 23

3.1 D
-- 1U37'· -

-1 -El fir--1 ,- - ; t_J
93 r>2 -d
31 CD r )

0 51



1  o Whom It May Concern,

1, Charles Watson, authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location no-
tice for the placer mining claims known as Casino Royale #1 and Casino Royale #2 (AMC
427682 & 427683). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims inde-
pendently, for my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no
way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in order
to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in accordance with the law.

Signat6r
AS 6 & 3115

L \ C. . .
No )-#4#.5 t#-0'*.

Charles Watson C 2 /V~k Nr \V,

kal_ -4 i J 1(.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF PLUMAS A notary public or other ollicer com-
pleting this certificate verifies only the

, A , 1 identity of the individual who signed

on_tat_CO/-2(1 before mest*«LAS#f- 12:3*211:~u~/~eltu-
1-~1111.or-]lidityol-]1-111~1111~---1

Notary Public, personally appeared: Charles Watson, wl/16
proved to me on the basis o f satisfactory evidence to be the
person whose name is subscribed to within the instrument of
and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same in . ·3
their authorized capacity, and by their signature on the instru- -0 533

25 -7ment is the person, or entity upon behal f o f which the person
acted, executed the instrument. St =3

)

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State 1
'a ; linof California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. 1--1 ..0
CO l
.

Witness my hand and seal. .... ), „e.:, .,/5'....... :. 9,

| 
P 3: 0 !4

A. LINDQUIST
- E.-WDA Commission # 2023035

4 /

NNAlNotary Public - California
Plumas County

3:--1. i.·--7 M Comm. Ex ires Ma 3. 2017

(signatu~4) ~. p



To Whom It May Concern,

1, Christina Dunker. authorized and am aware that 1 am listed as a locator on the location
notice for the placer mining claims known as Casino Royale #1 and Casino Royale #2
(AMC 427682 & 427683). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the
claims independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims
are in no way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual
in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in accordance with the law.

Signature

L LY Co.Mis ,/n d L(~/03
Christina DuekY

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF PLUMAS A notary public or other officer coni-
pleting this certificate verifies only the
identity of' the individual who signed

14(617- lo ' 20I 5 .~~ Zf~-/ A ~le~o,40, ~6 the document to which this certifies is
On-before me, attached, and not the truthfulness, accu-

1--]chorval,dity-oftha~.
Notary Public, personally appeared: Christina Dunker, who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person whose name is subscribed to within the instrument of
and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same in 7.3

their authorized capacity, and by their signature on the instru- rE
CD

ment is the person, or entity upon behalfofwhich the person rn
acted. executed the instrument. - 1

7.

1015 
AR 13 P 3: 03

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws o f the State SU <

of Cali fornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. 1\1 , v.-3

l .1Witness my hand and seal.
A. LINDQUIST

*'37& Commission # 2023035
3~il#VE Notary Public - California

NNAlPlumas County.BalS)' M Comm. Ex ires Ma 3,2017

-I L-

fsignature)



To Whom It May Concern,

I, Ian Hudson, authorized and am aware that I ann listed as a locator on the location notice
for the placer mining claims known as Casino Royale #1 and Casino Royale #2 (AMC
427682 & 427683). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims inde-
pendently, for my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no
way being located for the benefit of a company. corporation, or another individual in order
to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in accordance with the law.

Signature

Ian Hudson

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF PLUMAS A notary public or other omcer com-
pleting this certificate verifies only the
identity of  the individual who signed

On_tEEdh~d,-*2L< before me..0/ l-J 4 6.1~4,-5 6 attached, and not the truthfulness, accu-
the document to which this certifies is

1--mch-1~1111111111-]lilli-------1
Notary Public, personally appeared: Ian Hudson, who proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whose name is subscribed to within the instrument of and who
acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their au-
thorized capacity, and by their signature on the instrument is
the person, or entity upon behal f of which the person acted,
executed the instrument.

PHOENIX. ARI  
N

N
A

l

It

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State

1015 'AR 13 
P 3: 03

1'1

of Cali fornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. .7
1-\1
0 i

Witness my hand and seal. 4;,T~' 4/""3" 4,4,4, 4 -

A. LINDQUIST
4, _-.##aza Commission # 2023035

s (32:201/8/01 Notary Public - California
/ 2 \345217 Plumas County

' \~=S" M Comm. Expires Ma 3. 2017
(Signature) I .



To Whom It May Concern,

1, Jessie Brent  authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice
for the placer mining claims known as Casino Royale #1 and Casino Royale #2 (AMC
427682 & 427683). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims inde-
pendently, for my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no
way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in order
to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in accordance with the law.

Signature

, - LZ e A
Jessie Brent

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF PLUMAS A notary public or olher ollicer com-
pleting this certificate verifies only the

~WEL 6, f67/9- ,p,<1 Z,4 r<(.4.st- the document towhich this certifiesis
identity ofthe individual who signed

On- before me,- attached, and not the truthfulness, accu-
1--racy.or-vdhdityoithat-document.~

Notary Public, personally appeared: Jessie Brent, who proved
to me on the basis of satis factory evidence to be the person
whose name is subscribed to within the instrument of and who 73

ZEacknowledged to me that they executed the same in their au- (3

thorized capacity, and by their signature on the instrument is r--r '1

1the person, or entity upon behal f of which the person acted, >< D

executed the instrument. +

015 
AR 13 

P
 3:03

ZJ 1*73

1 certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State r\.1 " 3
CD

of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. *lf--

Witness my hand and seal.
A. LINDQUIST

, _1*za Commission # 2023035
~ke*.fjMWJ Notary Public - California

NNAl

Plumas County
M Comm. Ex Ires Ma 3. 2017

It
..... -,-,--'.....---M-- .......,--'...A,

(Signature)



To Whom It May Concern,

I, Linda Peterson, authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location no-
tice for the placer mining claims known as Casino Royale #1 and Casino Royale #2 (AMC
427682 & 427683). I have a bona lide interest in these claims and I located the claims inde-
pendently, for my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no
way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in order
to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in accordance with the law.

/3 Signature
Nt '*- 8 11 I-
<NA A A.tf A ~S,i~-,/f~C<Y-lztz~0~*52__~

Linda Peterson

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF PLUMAS ] A notary public or other officer com-
pleling this certificate verifies only the

i ~ identity ofthe individual who signed

On  ~6<647 (D t ZZ~~ 4 before rrle IX. UBi -lo~®* attached, and not the truthfulness, accu -
the document to which this certifies is

racy, or validity of that document.
Notary Public, personally appeared: Linda Peterson, whL
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person whose name is subscribed to within the instrument of
and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same in
their authorized capacity, and by their signature on the instru-
ment is the person, or entity upon behal f of which the person E 2

CD L.1
acted, executed the instrument. 1-T.l

525 5
; 1

I certi fy under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State , 1

of Cali fornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. 50

NNAl

1-Yl
i..1 113
CDWitness my hand and seal. _

13 
P
 3: OLA

A. LINDQUIST
~ Commission # 2023035

4 W**mw Notary Public - California
Plumas County

FlaNv M Comm. Ex ires Ma 3,2017

fsignature)
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